# DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 CREST KEY PROF. LLC

2019-939052

12/04/2019 10:41 AM

Pgs=6

E05

A portion of APN: 42-200-20	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00102835201909390520060065
Crest Key, Prof., LLC	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name:6980 O'Bannon Dr., Suite 100	_ \ \
Las Vegas, NV 89117 City/State/Zip:	_ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to:  The Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.	
PO Box 5790 Address:	
Stateline, NV 89449 City/State/Zip:	
Grant, Bargain, S	ale Deed
	Oocument (required)
The undersigned hereby affirms	use if applicable) that the document submitted for recording ation as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death Judgment – NRS 1	– NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) 7.150(4)
Military Discharge	– NRS 419.020(2)
Signature	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correc	t document #, and is correcting

A portion of APN: 42-200-20

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joseph L. Wilson and Janice E. Wilson, husband and wife as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey, as her sole and separate property to Staci J. Shelton, a married woman, all of their rights, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, Even Year Use, Week #31-098-18-81, Stateline, Nevada

See Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit "B" is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

SUBJECT TO: 1. All general and special taxes for the fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness our hands this \_05 day of November, 2019.

Joseph L. Wilson

Janice E. Wilson

Janice E. Wilson

A portion of APN: 42-200-20

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

An Alternate Year Timeshare Estate comprised of:

## Parcel One:

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants in common, in and to Lot 31 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Excepting therefrom Units 081 to 100 on said Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. <u>098</u> as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

#### Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, in the Official Records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229, of Official Records, and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812, of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87, of Official Records.

## Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Ffth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

#### Parcel Four:

(a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., and

A portion of APN: 42-200-20

(b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

### Parcel Five:

The exclusive right to use said Unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcel Two, Three and Four above, during ONE alternate use week during even/odd numbered year: within the <u>SUMMER/EVEN</u> use season, as said terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records, as amended.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said alternate use week within said season.

## **EXHIBIT** "B" (31)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 081 through 100 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 098 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase II recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096759, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236690, and as described in The Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week every other year in Even numbered years in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-200-20 STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss: COUNTY OF GENESEE day of November, 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County of Genesee, State of Michigan, personally appeared, Joseph L. Wilson and Janice E. Wilson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC TRACEY GILKERSON Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Livingston My Commission Expires 07-15-2022 Acting in the County of Geliste -2-

DEGLARATION OF MALLE	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	$\wedge$
a) A portion of APN: 42-200-20	
b)	\ \
d)	\ \
d)	\ \
0 T CD .	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	DATE OF RECORDING:
* 1 21 * · · ·	NOTES:
i) 🗹 Other <u>Time Share</u>	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4 100 4 01 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	90. Section # 05
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Trai</u> Child (Parents	to daughter)
and come	to daily ita.
6 Portial Interest: Depositors hairs transferred	: %
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	:%
m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	er penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
3/5.110, that the information provided is correct to	to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to sub	stantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exe	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inter	rest at 1% per month.
December 1 NDC 255 020 (L. D. L.	
rursuant to NRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Joseph I Wilson	Capacity Grantor
Signature 70 4950 C C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Capacity Grantor
Simple of the state of the stat	Canacity Grantee
Signature Stan G Welton	Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DI IVED (CD ANITEE) INICODA A TION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Joseph and Janice Wilson	Print Name: Staci J. Shelton
Address: 2150 Neeper St.	Address: 5312 Hubbard Dr.
City: Grand Blanc	City: Flint
State: MI Zip: 48439	
Zip. 40409	State: MI Zip: 48506
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	<u>.</u>
Print Name: Kirk D. Kaplan, Esq.	Escrow #
Address: 6980 O'Bannon Dr., Suite 100	200101111
City: Las Vegas State:	NV Zip: 89117
	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	, — — — — — ,